‘- SOUTH DAKOTA
-ID AW [DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

yrevention - protection = enforcement

Incentive Fund Distribution Report through 11/02/2023

Brookings Police Department

Reporting Period

Total PSAP Share

Share Percent

PSAP Amount

8/2023 $2.24 5.32000% $0.12
9/2023 $82,583.22 5.32000% $4,397.14

PSAP Total: $4,397.26

Adjustments: $0.00

Total Amount: $4,397.26

Brown County Communications

Reporting Period Total PSAP Share Share Percent PSAP Amount
8/2023 $2.24 5.79000% $0.13
9/2023 $82,583.22 5.79000% $4,784.32
PSAP Total: $4,784.45
Adjustments: $0.00
$4,784.45

Central SD Communications

Reporting Period

Total PSAP Share

Total Amount:

Share Percent

PSAP Amount

8/2023 $2.24 3.60000% $0.08
9/2023 $82,583.22 3.60000% $2,972.39
PSAP Total: $2,972.47
Adjustments: $0.00
Total Amount: $2,972.47
Huron Police Department DPS
Reporting Period Total PSAP Share Share Percent PSAP Amount
8/2023 $2.24 4.28000% $0.10
9/2023 $82,583.22 4.28000% $3,533.71
PSAP Total: $3,533.81
Adjustments: $0.00
Total Amount: $3,533.81
Lincoln County Communications
Reporting Period Total PSAP Share Share Percent PSAP Amount
8/2023 $2.24 4.52000% $0.10
$82,583.22 4.52000% $3,734.41

9/2023



Metro Communications Agency (911)

Reporting Period

8/2023
9/2023

Mitchell Police Department

Reporting Period

8/2023
9/2023

North Central Regional E911 Center

Reporting Period

8/2023
9/2023

Pennington County ESCC

Reporting Period

8/2023
9/2023

Watertown Police Department

Reporting Period

8/2023
9/2023

PSAP Total:
Adjustments:

Total Amount:

Total PSAP Share Share Percent
$2.24 35.69000%
$82,583.22 35.69000%
PSAP Total:
Adjustments:

Total Amount:

Total PSAP Share Share Percent
$2.24 6.59000%
$82,583.22 6.59000%
PSAP Total:
Adjustments:

Total Amount:

Total PSAP Share Share Percent
$2.24 3.47000%
$82,583.22 3.47000%
PSAP Total:
Adjustments:

Total Amount:

Total PSAP Share Share Percent
$2.24 19.41000%
$82,583.22 19.41000%
PSAP Total:
Adjustments:

Total Amount:

Total PSAP Share Share Percent
$2.24 8.21000%
$82,583.22 8.21000%
PSAP Total:
Adjustments:

Total Amount:

$3,734.51
$0.00

$3,734.51

PSAP Amount

$0.80
$29,470.92

$29,471.72
$0.00

$29,471.72

PSAP Amount

$0.15
$5,444.95

$5,445.10
$0.00

$5,445.10

PSAP Amount

$0.08
$2,869.38

$2,869.46
$0.00

$2,869.46

PSAP Amount

$0.43
$16,032.26

$16,032.69
$0.00

$16,032.69

PSAP Amount

$0.18
$6,782.01

$6,782.19
$0.00

$6,782.19



Winner Police Department

Reporting Period
8/2023
9/2023

Total PSAP Share Share Percent
$2.24 3.10000%
$82,583.22 3.10000%
PSAP Total:
Adjustments:

Total Amount:

PSAP Amount

$0.07
$2,561.73

$2,561.80
$0.00

$2,561.80



