

## Incentive Fund Distribution Report through 11/02/2023

## **Brookings Police Department**

PSAP Amou	Share Percent	Total PSAP Share	Reporting Period
\$0.1	5.32000%	\$2.24	8/2023
\$4,397.1	5.32000%	\$82,583.22	9/2023
\$4,397.2	PSAP Total:		
\$0.0	Adjustments:		
\$4,397.2	Total Amount:		own County Communications
			own county communications
PSAP Amou	Share Percent	Total PSAP Share	Reporting Period
\$0.1	5.79000%	\$2.24	8/2023
\$4,784.3	5.79000%	\$82,583.22	9/2023
\$4,784.4	PSAP Total:		
\$0.0	Adjustments:		
\$4,784.4	Total Amount:		
			ntral SD Communications
PSAP Amou	Share Percent	Total PSAP Share	Reporting Period
\$0.0	3.60000%	\$2.24	8/2023
\$2,972.3	3.60000%	\$82,583.22	9/2023
\$2,972.4	PSAP Total:		
\$0.0	Adjustments:		
\$2,972.4	Total Amount:		
			ron Police Department DPS
PSAP Amou	Share Percent	Total PSAP Share	Reporting Period
\$0.1	4.28000%	\$2.24	8/2023
\$3,533.7	4.28000%	\$82,583.22	9/2023
\$3,533.8	PSAP Total:		
\$0.0	Adjustments:		
\$3,533.8	Total Amount:		
			coln County Communications
PSAP Amou	Share Percent	Total PSAP Share	Reporting Period
\$0.1	4.52000%	\$2.24	8/2023
\$3,734.4	4.52000%	\$82,583.22	9/2023

			PSAP Total:	\$3,734.51
			Adjustments:	\$0.00
ro Communications A	gency (911)		Total Amount:	\$3,734.51
Repor	ting Period	Total PSAP Share	Share Percent	PSAP Amount
8/2023	3	\$2.24	35.69000%	\$0.80
9/2023	3	\$82,583.22	35.69000%	\$29,470.92
			PSAP Total:	\$29,471.72
			Adjustments:	\$0.00
			Total Amount:	\$29,471.72
chell Police Departmer	it			
Repor	ting Period	Total PSAP Share	Share Percent	PSAP Amount
8/2023	3	\$2.24	6.59000%	\$0.15
9/2023	3	\$82,583.22	6.59000%	\$5,444.95
			PSAP Total:	\$5,445.10
			Adjustments:	\$0.00
			Total Amount:	\$5,445.10
th Central Regional E	11 Center			
Repor	ting Period	Total PSAP Share	Share Percent	PSAP Amount
8/2023	3	\$2.24	3.47000%	\$0.08
9/2023	3	\$82,583.22	3.47000%	\$2,869.38
			PSAP Total:	\$2,869.46
			Adjustments:	\$0.00
			Total Amount:	\$2,869.46
nington County ESCC				
Repor	ting Period	Total PSAP Share	Share Percent	PSAP Amount
8/2023	3	\$2.24	19.41000%	\$0.43
9/2023	3	\$82,583.22	19.41000%	\$16,032.26
			PSAP Total:	\$16,032.69
			Adjustments:	\$0.00
			Total Amount:	\$16,032.69
ertown Police Departr	nent			
Repor	ting Period	Total PSAP Share	Share Percent	PSAP Amount
8/2023	3	\$2.24	8.21000%	\$0.18
9/2023	3	\$82,583.22	8.21000%	\$6,782.01
			PSAP Total:	\$6,782.19
			Adjustments:	\$0.00
			Total Amount:	\$6,782.19

## **Winner Police Department**

Reporting Period	Total PSAP Share	Share Percent	PSAP Amount
8/2023	\$2.24	3.10000%	\$0.07
9/2023	\$82,583.22	3.10000%	\$2,561.73
		PSAP Total:	\$2,561.80
		Adjustments:	\$0.00
		Total Amount:	\$2,561.80